Finally, a poster was distributed to the in-vitro fertilization 

(IVF) peer support group, IVF clubs, clinics that serve 

pregnancy programs, other groups through social media to 

select the participants.  

This cross-sectional study was conducted on two hundred 

and fourteen (n=214) participants who filled out the 

FertiQoL questionnaires online from August 2019 to May 

2020 and had underwent examination and treatment in 

fifteen infertility clinics and health facilities owned by 

government and private or are people with infertility who